
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I CERTIFY that on the 4TH day of June, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
PRFILED DIRECT TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS OF DOUGLAS WHEELWRIGHT FOR 
THE UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES was delivered to the following as indicated 
below IN Utah Docket 15-066-01: 

 
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of InSite Towers Development, LLC against 

Dixie-Escalante Rural Electric Association, Inc. 
 
By Electronic-Mail and Hand Delivery: 
Public Service Commission of Utah (psc@utah.gov) 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
Gary G. Sackett (gsackett@joneswaldo.com) 
Vincent C. Rampton (vrampton@joneswaldo.com) 
Counsel for InSite Towers Development, LLC 
 
David F. Crabtree (05459) 
Deseret Power 
10714 South Jordan Gateway, Suite 300 
South Jordan, UT 84095 
Telephone: (801) 619-6500 
Fax: (801) 619-6599 
crabtree@deseretgt.com 
Attorney for Dixie Escalante Rural Electric Association 
 
Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 
William Powell (wpowell@utah.gov) 
Douglas Wheelwright (dwheelwright@utah.gov) 
Dennis Miller (dennismiller@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
  
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Assistant Attorneys Generals for the Division 
  
Michelle Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
  
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Attorney General for the Office 
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